
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3341 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17
TH

DECEMBER, 2021 
 

PRADHAN MANTRI SURAKSHIT MATRITVA ABHIYAN (PMSMA) 

3341. COL.RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE:  

 
 

Will the MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of empanelled centres under the Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan 

(PMSMA), State/UT-wise and district/block-wise for Rajasthan; 

(b) the total number of patients covered under the PMSMA, category-wise , State/UT wise 

including district/block-wise for Rajasthan; 

(c) the number of doctors registered and volunteer their services under the PMSMA, 

State/UT-wise including district/block-wise for Rajasthan; 

(d) whether the government is taking any steps to encourage allied health care professionals 

to volunteer with the PMSMA and if so, the details thereof; 

(e) the total number of IT-enabled registrations with the PMSMA, State/UT-wise including 

district/block for Rajasthan; and 

(f) the steps taken by the Government to increase awareness about and encourage such IT-

based registration? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND                            

FAMILY WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) A total of 18862 facilities are empanelled under the Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva 

Abhiyan (PMSMA) across State/UTs. The State/UT wise details including that of 

Rajasthan are placed at Annexure-1 

 

(b)  As on 13.12.2021 (since inception), 3.04 crore pregnant women received antenatal care 

under Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan (PMSMA) across State/UTs. The 

State/UT wise details including that of Rajasthan are placed at Annexure-2 

 



(c) & (e) A total of 6998 volunteers are registered as on 13.12.2021 across State/UTs. The 

State/UT wise status of volunteers registered (IT-enabled) under Pradhan Mantri 

Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan (PMSMA) including that of Rajasthan are placed at 

Annexure-3 

(d) As per PMSMA Guideline, there is no provision for allied health care professionals to be 

registered as volunteer. 

(f) Following steps have been taken to increase awareness and encourage doctors for IT-

based registrations under Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan (PMSMA) 

 Appeal to private medical practitioners to volunteer and join hands for 

PMSMA by Hon'ble Prime Minister on the occasion of "MANN KI BAAT" 

episode on 31st July'2019. 

 PMSMA ‘IPledgeFor9’ Achievers Awards have been instituted to celebrate 

individual and team achievements and acknowledge voluntary contributions 

by private doctors for PMSMA. 

 Centralised PMSMA Portal has been created for registering private 

practitioners. 

 MoHFW in collaboration with professional organisations viz. FOGSI 

(Federation of Obstetric and Gynecological Societies of India), IMA (Indian 

Medical Association) and others, promote PMSMA through platforms like 

video conferences with member doctors, Loksabha TV, etc. 

 

 

  



Annexure-1 

The number of empanelled centres under the Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan 

(PMSMA) State/UT wise including Rajasthan (Source-PMSMA Portal) 

Sr.no. Name of State/UTs No. of facilities 

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 34 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 1781 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 47 

4 ASSAM 222 

5 BIHAR 587 

6 CHANDIGARH 12 

7 CHHATTISGARH 616 

8 DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 13 

9 DAMAN AND DIU 8 

10 DELHI 506 

11 GOA 38 

12 GUJARAT 1078 

13 HARYANA 548 

14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 740 

15 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 142 

16 JHARKHAND 253 

17 KARNATAKA 2067 

18 KERALA 25 

19 LAKSHADWEEP 5 

20 MADHYA PRADESH 456 

21 MAHARASHTRA 1448 

22 MANIPUR 80 

23 MEGHALAYA 136 

24 MIZORAM 84 

25 NAGALAND 37 

26 ODISHA 533 

27 PUDUCHERRY 0 

28 PUNJAB 304 

29 RAJASTHAN 2907 

30 SIKKIM 5 

31 TAMIL NADU 898 

32 TELANGANA 1006 

33 TRIPURA 146 

34 UTTAR PRADESH 1584 

35 UTTARAKHAND 72 

36 WEST BENGAL 444 

  Total 18862 

 

 



Empanelled centers under the Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan (PMSMA)-

Rajasthan (District wise)-As per PMSMA Portal   

Sr.no. Name of District No. of facilities 

1 AJMER - 

2 ALWAR 168 

3 BANSWARA 79 

4 BARAN 70 

5 BARMER 0 

6 BHARATPUR 96 

7 BHILWARA 108 

8 BIKANER 85 

9 BUNDI 46 

10 CHITTORGARH 77 

11 CHURU 113 

12 DAUSA 61 

13 DHOLPUR 42 

14 DUNGARPUR 78 

15 GANGANAGAR 83 

16 HANUMANGARH 76 

17 JAIPUR 189 

18 JAISALMER 37 

19 JALORE 83 

20 JHALAWAR 62 

21 JHUNJHUNUN 140 

22 JODHPUR 133 

23 KARAULI 53 

24 KOTA 78 

25 NAGAUR 174 

26 PALI 116 

27 PRATAPGARH 41 

28 RAJSAMAND 52 

29 SAWAI MADHOPUR 54 

30 SIKAR 147 

31 SIROHI 39 

32 TONK 73 

33 UDAIPUR 131 

  Total 2907 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-2 

The total number of patients covered under the PMSMA, State/UT- wise including Rajasthan  

(Source: PMSMA Portal) 

Sr. no. State 

Total number of pregnant women 
Received Antenatal care under 

PMSMA 

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 12696 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 2156099 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 20422 

4 ASSAM 412315 

5 BIHAR 3551541 

6 CHANDIGARH 35928 

7 CHHATTISGARH 1003096 

8 DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 15860 

9 DAMAN AND DIU 16786 

10 DELHI 382606 

11 GOA 34505 

12 GUJARAT 1925857 

13 HARYANA 1088911 

14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 278929 

15 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 214391 

16 JHARKHAND 732921 

17 KARNATAKA 1505776 

18 KERALA 36514 

19 LAKSHADWEEP 4305 

20 MADHYA PRADESH 2941865 

21 MAHARASHTRA 2729045 

22 MANIPUR 50738 

23 MEGHALAYA 53891 

24 MIZORAM 37429 

25 NAGALAND 11442 

26 ODISHA 808582 

27 PUDUCHERRY 7566 

28 PUNJAB 524240 

29 RAJASTHAN 2380838 

30 SIKKIM 5946 

31 TAMIL NADU 1970627 

32 TELANGANA 1012043.1 

33 TRIPURA 29243 

34 UTTAR PRADESH 4011854 

35 UTTARAKHAND 89487 

36 WEST BENGAL 388804 

37 Total 30483098 



 

The total number of patients covered under the PMSMA, category-wise, District- Rajasthan (Source: 

PMSMA Portal) 

Sr. no. Name of District 

Total number of pregnant women 
Received Antenatal care under 

PMSMA 

1 AJMER 75076 

2 ALWAR 101303 

3 BANSWARA 67835 

4 BARAN 62916 

5 BARMER 90398 

6 BHARATPUR 70979 

7 BHILWARA 112390 

8 BIKANER 64795 

9 BUNDI 66699 

10 CHITTORGARH 92869 

11 CHURU 94476 

12 DAUSA 24464 

13 DHOLPUR 31160 

14 DUNGARPUR 39362 

15 GANGANAGAR 79965 

16 HANUMANGARH 55642 

17 JAIPUR 115423 

18 JAISALMER 23627 

19 JALORE 58648 

20 JHALAWAR 39601 

21 JHUNJHUNUN 94345 

22 JODHPUR 85103 

23 KARAULI 47836 

24 KOTA 73913 

25 NAGAUR 133750 

26 PALI 193482 

27 PRATAPGARH 41792 

28 RAJSAMAND 36837 

29 SAWAI MADHOPUR 66837 

30 SIKAR 80155 

31 SIROHI 31130 

32 TONK 60109 

33 UDAIPUR 68157 

 
Total 2381074 

 



Annexure-3 

The number of volunteers registered and provided their services under the PMSMA state/UT- 

wise including Rajasthan.(Source-PMSMA Portal) 

Sr. no. State 

Total Number of 
Volunteer Registered 

till 13-12-2021 

Total volunteers 
provided services 

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 5 0 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 263 55 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 0 

4 ASSAM 111 41 

5 BIHAR 372 44 

6 CHANDIGARH 6 4 

7 CHHATTISGARH 296 163 

8 DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 8 6 

9 DAMAN AND DIU 0 0 

10 DELHI 166 28 

11 GOA 9 0 

12 GUJARAT 420 139 

13 HARYANA 392 285 

14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 23 6 

15 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 28 6 

16 JHARKHAND 137 14 

17 KARNATAKA 443 188 

18 KERALA 84 17 

19 LAKSHADWEEP 0 0 

20 MADHYA PRADESH 807 492 

21 MAHARASHTRA 919 382 

22 MANIPUR 23 14 

23 MEGHALAYA 5 3 

24 MIZORAM 10 9 

25 NAGALAND 2 0 

26 ODISHA 204 73 

27 PUDUCHERRY 9 0 

28 PUNJAB 113 58 

29 RAJASTHAN 830 431 

30 SIKKIM 12 2 

31 TAMIL NADU 170 19 

32 TELANGANA 116 7 

33 TRIPURA 17 1 

34 UTTAR PRADESH 805 402 

35 UTTARAKHAND 39 13 

36 WEST BENGAL 152 18 

37 Total 6998 2920 



 

The number of volunteers registered and provided their services under the PMSMA for 

Rajasthan-District-wise (Source-PMSMA Portal) 

Sr. no. Name of District 

Total Number of 
Volunteer 
Registered till 13-
12-2021 

Total volunteers 
provided services 

1 AJMER 37 12 

2 ALWAR 28 14 

3 BANSWARA 14 8 

4 BARAN 5 3 

5 BARMER 12 0 

6 BHARATPUR 37 22 

7 BHILWARA 29 18 

8 BIKANER 26 23 

9 BUNDI 3 3 

10 CHITTORGARH 17 11 

11 CHURU 18 13 

12 DAUSA 12 8 

13 DHOLPUR 5 3 

14 DUNGARPUR 2 0 

15 GANGANAGAR 28 17 

16 HANUMANGARH 18 14 

17 JAIPUR 134 23 

18 JAISALMER 3 0 

19 JALORE 24 16 

20 JHALAWAR 11 1 

21 JHUNJHUNUN 42 29 

22 JODHPUR 39 31 

23 KARAULI 14 10 

24 KOTA 40 26 

25 NAGAUR 13 7 

26 PALI 48 31 

27 PRATAPGARH 5 4 

28 RAJSAMAND 17 13 

29 SAWAI MADHOPUR 20 18 

30 SIKAR 40 31 

31 SIROHI 17 10 

32 TONK 11 10 

33 UDAIPUR 61 2 

 
Total 830 431 

 

 


